company. The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not give consideration to the impact of possible
revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, synergies or asset dispositions.

   The preliminary unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared using the purchase method of
accounting with Quotesmith.com treated as the acquirer. Accordingly, our cost to acquire Life Quotes has been allocated to the acquired assets
and liabilities based upon their estimated fair values at the date indicated. The allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and is dependent
upon certain valuations and other studies that have not progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make a definitive allocation.
Accordingly, the final purchase accounting adjustments may be materially different from the preliminary unaudited pro forma adjustments
presented herein.

12

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

28

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

At March 31, 2004

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Stock Sale
Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)

Assets

Cash equivalents $ 1,165 $ 149 $ (149) (a) $ 1,165 $ � $ 1,165
Fixed maturity investments 5,633 � (5,633) (b) � 6,500 (l) 6,500
Commission receivable 1,177 490 1,478 (c) 3,145 � 3,145
Other current assets 655 � (200) (d) 455 � 455

Total current assets 8,630 639 (4,504) 4,765 6,500 11,265

Fixed maturity investments 7,946 � (6,233) (e) 1,723 � 1,723
Land � � 830 (f) 830 � 830
Building � � 4,670 (f) 4,670 � 4,670
Furniture, equipment and
computer software 272 215 � 487 � 487
Intangible assets 318 � 3,700 (g) 4,018 � 4,018
Goodwill � � 7,173 h 7,173 � 7,173

Total Assets $ 17,166 $ 854 $ 5,646 $ 23,666 $ 6,500 $ 30,166

Liabilities and stockholders'
equity
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 928 $ 120 $ (120) (i) $ 928 $ � $ 928
Note payable � � 6,500 (j) 6,500 (6,500) (m) �

Total liabilities 928 120 6,380 7,428 $ (6,500) 928

Stockholders equity:
Common stock 22 � � 22 7 (n) 29
Additional paid-in capital 64,076 � � 64,076 12,993 (n) 77,069
Retained earnings (deficit) (44,089) 734 (734) (k) (44,089) � (44,089)
Treasury stock (3,794) � � (3,794) � (3,794)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 23 � � 23 � 23

Total stockholders' equity 16,238 734 (734) 16,238 13,000 29,238

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 17,166 $ 854 $ 5,646 $ 23,666 $ 6,500 30,166

See accompanying notes.

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

29

13

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

30

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Stock Sale
Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Commissions and fees $ 2,450 $ 3,045 $ (75) (o) $ 5,420 $ � $ 5,420
Other 2 � � 2 2

Revenue 2,452 3,045 (75) 5,422 � 5,422

Expenses:
Selling and marketing 1,360 1,107 � 2,467 2,467
Operations 897 1,156 107 (p) 2,160 2,160
General and
administrative 901 � � 901 � 901

Total expenses 3,158 2,263 107 5,528 � 5,528

Operating income (loss) (706) 782 (182) (106) � (106)
Interest income (expense),
net 86 � (133) (q) (47) 103(r) 56
Realized gains on sale of
securities � � � � � �

Income (loss) before
income taxes (620) 782 (315) (153) 103 (50)
Income tax credit � � � � � �

Net income (loss) $ (620) $ 782 $ (315) $ (153) $ 103 $ (50)

Net loss per common
share, basic and diluted $ (0.12) � � $ (0.03) � $ (0.01)

Weighted average
common shares and
equivalents outstanding,
basic and diluted 4,958,232 � � 4,958,232 2,363,636(s) 7,321,868

See accompanying notes.

14

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

31

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   On March 1, 2004 we entered into an asset purchase agreement with Life Quotes and a real estate purchase agreement with an affiliate of
the sole stockholder of Life Quotes. Under the terms of the asset purchase agreement, we agreed to acquire substantially all of the assets of Life
Quotes, and assume certain specified liabilities, for a payment of $13,356,000, after adjustments, plus acquisition expenses of $200,000. Under

[…]

will decline each year due to lapses. The ultimate realization of the value of the contract renewals is dependant on a number of factors,
including actual lapse ratios, which can be affected by factors not under our control, such as death rates and the pricing level of
insurance policies that could be purchased to replace the policies in the renewal stream. As a result, the actual amount realized from
the contract renewals acquired may differ significantly from the amount recorded in the pro forma financial statements, causing
impairment.

Note 4�Earnings Per Share

   The pro forma earnings per common share data has been computed based on the combined historical income of Life Quotes and
Quotesmith.com and the impact of pro forma adjustments. Weighted average shares were calculated using our historical weighted average
common shares outstanding and the number of shares to be issued to Zions.

18

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

36

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

At December 31, 2003

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Stock Sale
Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)

Assets
Cash equivalents $ 677 $ (61) $ 61 (a) $ 677 $ � $ 677

Fixed maturity investments 4,204 � (4,204) (b) � 6,500 (l) 6,500
Commission receivable 1,062 462 1,581 (c) 3,105 � 3,105
Other current assets 424 86 (86) (d) 424 � 424

Total current assets 6,367 487 (2,648) 4,206 6,500 10,706

Fixed maturity investments 10,346 � (7,852) (e) 2,494 � 2,494
Land � � 830 (f) 830 � 830
Building � � 4,670 (f) 4,670 � 4,670
Furniture, equipment and
computer software 375 223 � 598 � 598
Intangible assets 438 � 3,700 (g) 4,138 � 4,138
Goodwill � � 7,090 (h) 7,090 � 7,090

Total Assets $ 17,526 $ 710 $ 5,790 $ 24,026 $ 6,500 $ 30,526

Liabilities and stockholders'
equity

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 760 $ 89 $ (89) (i) $ 760 $ � $ 760
Note payable � � 6,500 (j) 6,500 (6,500) (m) �

Total liabilities 760 89 6,411 7,260 (6,500) 760

Stockholders equity:
Common stock 22 � � 22 7 (n) 29
Additional paid-in capital 64,076 � � 64,076 12,993 (n) 77,069
Retained earnings (deficit) (43,469) 621 (621) (k) (43,469) � (43,469)
Treasury stock (3,794) � � (3,794) � (3,794)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (69) � � (69) � (69)

Total stockholders' equity 16,766 621 (621) 16,766 13,000 29,766

Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 17,526 $ 710 $ 5,790 $ 24,026 $ 6,500 $ 30,526

See accompanying notes.

19

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

37

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

38

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Year Ended December 31, 2003

Historical
Quotesmith.com

Historical
Life Quotes

Pro Forma
Acquisition
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Stock Sale
Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenues:
Commissions and fees $ 9,718 $ 10,369 $ 177 (o) $ 20,264 $ � $ 20,264
Other 19 38 � 57 57

Revenue 9,737 10,407 177 20,321 � 20,321

Expenses:
Selling and marketing 4,735 3,557 � 8,292 � 8,292
Operations 3,395 4,087 � 7,482 � 7,482
General and administrative 3,349 1,643 188 (p) 5,180 � 5,180

Total expenses 11,479 9,287 188 20,954 � 20,954

Operating income (loss) (1,742) 1,120 (11) (633) � (633)
Interest income (expense),
net 368 � (569) (q) (201) 426(r) 225
Realized gains on sale of
securities 93 � � 93 � 93

Income (loss) before income
taxes (1,281) 1,120 (580) (741) 426 (315)
Income tax credit � � � � � �

Net income (loss) $ (1,281) $ 1,120 $ (580) $ (741) $ 426 $ (315)

Net loss per common share,
basic and diluted $ (0.26) � � $ (0.15) � $ (0.04)
Weighted average common
shares and equivalents
outstanding, basic and diluted 4,917,314 � � 4,917,314 2,363,636(s) 7,280,950

See accompanying notes.

20

Edgar Filing: QUOTESMITH COM INC - Form PRER14A

39

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   On March 1, 2004 we entered into an asset purchase agreement with Life Quotes and a real property purchase agreement with an affiliate of
the sole stockholder of Life Quotes (each dated as of January 31, 2004). Under the terms of the asset purchase agreement, we agreed to acquire
substantially all of the assets of Life Quotes, and assume certain specified liabilities, for a payment of $13,356,000, after adjustments, plus